08 May 2026
POLITECNICO DI TORINO
Repository ISTITUZIONALE
Frequency-Domain Characterization of Power Inductors for Class-E Resonant Converters / Bacmaga, J.; Blecic, R.;
Pareschi, F.; Rovatti, R.; Setti, G.; Baric, A.. - STAMPA. - 2019:(2019), pp. 1-4. ( 23rd IEEE Workshop on Signal and
Power Integrity, SPI 2019 Chambery (France) June 18-21, 2019) [10.1109/SaPIW.2019.8781682].
Original
Frequency-Domain Characterization of Power Inductors for Class-E Resonant Converters

the SMA calibration set. The CBCPW lines are processed on
the FR4 substrate with the relative permittivity and dielectric
loss of 5.05 and 0.024, respectively.
3
This is the author’s version of the article that has been presented at IEEE SPI2019
The editorial version of the paper is available at http://dx.doi.org/10.1109/SaPIW.2019.8781682
For any other purposes, permission must be obtained from the IEEE by emailing pubs-permissions@ieee.org
Copyright (C) 2019 IEEE. Personal use is permitted.
TABLE I
LIST OF ANALYZED POWER INDUCTORS WITH DATA FROM DATASHEETS
# Manufacturer Model L,
µH
Isat,
A Case size, mm
1 WURTH 74438357010 1.00 9.6 4.1×4.1×3.1
2 BOURNS SRP4020FA-1R0M 1.00 8.0 4.1×4.1×1.9
3 MURATA FDSD0420-H-1R0M 1.00 9.0 4.2×4.2×2.0
4 COILCRAFT XEL4020-102MEB 1.00 9.0 4.0×4.0×2.1
5 BOURNS SRP4020FA-R47M 0.47 14.0 4.1×4.1×1.9
6 BOURNS SRP4020FA-R68M 0.68 11.6 4.1×4.1×1.9
7 BOURNS SRP4020FA-R82M 0.82 9.0 4.1×4.1×1.9
8 BOURNS SRP4020FA-1R0M 1.00 8.0 4.1×4.1×1.9
9 BOURNS SRP4020FA-1R2M 1.20 7.5 4.1×4.1×1.9
10 BOURNS SRP4020FA-1R5M 1.50 7.5 4.1×4.1×1.9
11 BOURNS SRP4020FA-2R0M 2.00 5.0 4.1×4.1×1.9
12 BOURNS SRP4020FA-2R2M 2.20 4.8 4.1×4.1×1.9
13 BOURNS SRP4020FA-3R3M 3.30 5.3 4.1×4.1×1.9
14 BOURNS SRP4020FA-4R7M 4.70 4.0 4.1×4.1×1.9
15 BOURNS SRP4020-1R0M 1.00 6.0 4.8×4.0×2.0
16 BOURNS SRP5015TA-1R0M 1.00 9.0 5.7×5.2×1.3
17 BOURNS SRP5030T-1R0M 1.00 11.0 5.7×5.2×2.8
18 BOURNS SRP7030-1R0M 1.00 13.5 7.6×6.5×3.2
10
6
10
7